Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,

2019 Washington Street East Master Agreement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 02-22-2024 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 SYSFURN23 2 Procurement Folder: 1158415
Document Name: SYSFURN23: Districts 1, 2, 3, & 4 Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Statewide Contract for Systems Fumniture & Accessories CO#1 To renew the Contract and incorporate the
2024 Hon Catalog.
NO OTHER CHANGES
Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effectlve Start Date: 2023-03-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-02-28
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000200768 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins
CAPITOL BUSINESS INTERIORS Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307
711 INDIANA AVE Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
CHARLESTON wv 25302 F
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-343-7551 Extension:
FILE LOCATION
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 999499
us us
21N e0
| Total Order Amount: Open End

rurchasing wivision's File Gopy

ME sofp/2oy

PURCHASING DIVIS’ION AUTHO T *_'J!'TI'ORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

DATE: 7\/{‘/ /I/

DATE: =
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE Zj/ /| ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FNE \ ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON

@)&%bm

Date Printed:  Feb 22, 2024 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 SYSFURN23 2 Page: 1

~

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 01 is issued for the following:

1. To renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, specifications, and discount pricing percentages contained in the original contract including all
authorized change orders.

2. To incorporate the 2024 Hon Catalog (effective 03/01/2024 through 02/28/2025).
Effective date of renewal 03/01/2024 through 02/28/2025.

Renewal Years Remaining: (2)

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES
The Vendor, Capitol Business Interiors, is awarded the following districts: ALL

District 1, District 2, District 3, and District 4.

Catalog Percentage Discount is the same for all 4 districts:
System: 76.50 %

System Accessories: 76.5 %

PDU: 76.5 %

Seating (STC, STG, SCG): 60%

FSF: 60%

CG: 60%

FC: 60%

The Vendor shall provide systems furniture items at the discount percentage provided on their pricing pages, in the ltem Type, and from the catalog listed on the
attached summary.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 56000000 LS 0.000000
Service From Service Te Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:  HON Systems Fumiture, by Separate Quote by Catalog Discount

Extended Description:
HON Systems Fumiture, by Separate Quote by Cataleg Discount

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 56000000 HOUR 50.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Systems Fumiture, Reconfiguration Design, Hourly Rate

Extended Description:
All inclusive, 24/7 hourly rate for reconfigurations of systems furniture

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 56000000 HOUR 50.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Systems Fumiture, Reconfiguration Labor, Regular Rate

Extended Description:
All-inclusive hourly rate for labor to reconfigure systems furniture, M-F, between 7:00am and 5:00pm

Date Printed:  Feb 22, 2024 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 SYSFURN23 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Line ’ Commadity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 56000000 HOUR 75.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:
All-inclusive hourly rate for iabor to reconfigure systems furniture after hours, on weekends, or on State holidays

Date Printed:

Feb 22, 2024 Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 SYSFURNZ23 2

Systems Fumiture, Reconfiguration Labor, Overtime Rate

Page:

3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




MARK D. SCOTT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIRECTOR
CABINET SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

January 04, 2024

M:s. Kelli Bragg, Sr. Sales
Capital Business Interiors
711 Indiana Avenue
Charleston, WV 25302

Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: CMA 0212 SYSFURN?23
Dear Ms. Bragg:
The State of ‘West Virginia is offering to renew the subject contract under the same terms, conditions, and discount

pricing percentages in the original contract. The renewal dates are March 01, 2024 through February 28, 2025. If your
company agrees to this renewal, please sign below and return this document via email to Mark.A . Atkins@wv.gov .

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the original
purchase order and any change orders thereto.

Keun D. 6!141:3@ JJQ/Z{;D, /é?dﬁig Q{zfm Map,

Print Name Signature Title

Z/u)ay
Date

Please call if you have any questions.

Regards,

Mk A Alrg 9

Buyer Supervisor
West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East
POB 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone: 304.558.2307
Email: Mark.A. Atkins@wv.cov




You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Glick here for more infarmalion.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Onfine Data Services Help

Business Organization Detait
NOTICE: The Wast Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of information. Howaver, we make no or warranty as o the or of tha i i is missing from this
page, it is not in the Tha West Virginia Secrstary of Siate's database.
CAPITOL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT, INC.
Organization Information
©om Type Eflacttve Date Established bate Filing Date Charter Class SecType Terminiation Date Termination Reason |
C | Corporation B8/13/1858 an3Aese Domestic Profil
Orgarization Information
Business Purpose 4532 - Relail Tradde - Miscelianeous Store Retailers - Oftice Supplies, Stationery and Gifi Storas Capital Stock 25000.0000
Charler County Kanzwha Contro! Number @
Charter State wy Excess Acres o
At Will Term Member Managed
At Will Term Years Par Value 25,000000
Authorized Shares 1000 Young Entrepreneur Nol Specified
Addresses
Type Addrass
2450-90 FIRST AVE
Local Office Address HUNTINGTON, WV, 25703
ATTN: JUSTIN CARPENTER
= PO BOX 2968
Msiling Address HUNTINGTON, WV, 26728
USA
JUSTIN GARPENTER
Notice of Process Address PO BOX 2968
HUNTINGTON, WV, 25726
711 INDIANA AVENUE
Principal Office Address CHARLESTON, WV, 25302
UsA
Type Address
Officers
Tyne NamoAddress
MARSHALL REYNOLDS
Director PO BOX 4040
HUNTINGTON, WV, 25729
JUSTIN CARPENTER
Director P O BOX 4040
HUMTINGTON, WV, 25729
JAMES C. DYER
Incorporator 315 24TH STREET
DUNBAR, WV, 25064
usa
RAY HOWARD
GUMBERLAND ROAD
Incorporator BLUEFIELD, WY, 24701
usA /
JANET JOSEPH GLAYMAN
President 711 INDIANA AVENUE
GHARLESTON, WY, 25302
GRES ADKINS
Secretary 2450-90 FIRST AVE
HUNTINGTON, WY, 25703
JUSTIN GARPENTER
Vice-President P O BOX 2963
HUNTINGTON, WV, 25728
Type NemerAddress
DBA
©BA Name Descriptlon Etieciive Date Termination Date
CAPITOL BUSINESS INTERIORS TRADENAME £/14/1983
DISCOUNT OFFICE GENTER (DIVISION OF CAPITOL BUSINESS) TRADENAME 41711995
DBA Name Description - Eftoctiva Date Termination Date |
Date Amendment
5181998 MERGER: MERGING CBE ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC., A WV CORP WITH AND INTO CAPITOL BUSINESS EQUIPKENT, INC., AWV CORP, THE SURVIVOR.
E—
1219N993 MERGER; MERGING DISCOUNT OFFICE CENTERS, ING., A QUAL WY GORP, WITH AND INTO CAPITOL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT, INC., A QUAL WV CORP, THEQ SURVIVOR.
91911966 INCREASE TO $50,000; 2,000 SHARES AT $25.00; BOOK 249, PAGE 247,
Date Amendment
Annual Reports
Flied For
2023
2022
2021 |
2020 |
2019
2018
2017x
2017

2016




205

2014

Thursday, February 22, 2024 — 10:23 AM
© 2024 Stale of West Virginia



SAM.gov | §earch https://sam.gov/search/?index=ei& sort=-relevance&page=1& pageSiz...

An official website of the United States government Here's how you know

1
LU SAM,cov
Home  Search  DataBank  DataServices Help

rAll Words €.g. 1606N020Q02 m
|

Search

Please Sign In: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster [ Sign In |
Response Registry. an

Select Domain +
Entity Information

All Entity Information
Entities

Disaster Response Registry
Responsibility / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

O Any Words @
O Alwords ®
O mactphrase ©

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp §|

TCAPITOL BUSINESS INTERIORS" x

Entity
Location

Status

v | Active

D Inactive

Reset()

No matches found

Your search did not return any results for active recards.

Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

{ Search inactive ‘
‘ Go back l
ruuchaach
Qur Website Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov

1of2 02/23/2023, 12:51 PM



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Agency:

Purchasing Division Use:
Buyer: o Date: 9/5"/ »;7 WV Purchasing Division

Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation No. (o #/ Mark Atkins

Requisition No.
CO#1 CMA SYSFURN23

PF No.:
1158415

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency's preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

. Provided, if : Purch. Div.
ian e Requir ' Not Required .
Compliance Check Typ L Required & Confirmation

1  Specifications and Pricing Page included ] ] ]

2 Use of correct specification template ] ] ]

3 Use of correct requisition type O | I
[CRQS - CCT or CPO] or [CROM -+ CMA]

&  Use of most current terms and O O il
conditions
pdf)

5 Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS ] ] ]

6  Suggested vendors in wvOASIS ] ] ]

7  Capitol Building Commission [] ] O O
pre-approval

8 Financing (Governor's Office) | J J ]
pre-approval

9  Fleet Management Division ] ] ] il

pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Compliance Check Type Required

10 Insurance requirements

Commercial General Liability
Automobile Liability
Workers’ Compensation/Employer’s
Liability
Cyber Liability
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater
Professional Liability
Other (specify)

11 Office of Technology CIO pre-approval

000000 oog

12 Treasurer's Office (banking)
pre-approval

FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:

Two-party agreement
Standard change order language

Office of Technology CIO approval

"W ON -

Justification for price
increases/backdating/other

5 Bond Rider (Construction)
6 Secretary of State Verification
7

State debarment verification

NOR0O OO/ ®

8 Federal debarment verification

Provided, if . Purch. Div.
Required  NOURequired g mation

O O L]
O O O
] O L
[l O] L]
O ] [
4 L] O
O L ]
L ] O
[l ] O
O
O
O O
u W
O [
O
O]
O

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

I have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is suffici
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community,
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be revi

ent to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
or some other entity, will identify an area of
ewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

Signaure: %%//34_

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022




